BID TABULATION FOR: CONSTRUCTION OF THE HARDSCAPE AND LANDSCAPE
TO SERVE WILLIWAW DRIVE TO ADDICKS-CLODINE ROAD TRAIL
WEST KEEGANS BAYOU IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
CITY OF HOUSTON, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: JULY 23, 2024
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: A. HOLLIDAY
TABULATION DATE: JULY 24, 2024
LJA JOB NO. 3928-23001 (9.2)
BIDDER'S NAME TOTAL AMOUNT BID TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS
1) DIVISION IIl + CONSTRUCTORS $225,885.60 $246,675.10
2) DVL ENTERPRISES LLC $256,117.40 $286,917.40

CALENDAR DAYS 60/90

1, Jachadd Gk, PLA, hereby certify these Drsmses®fons to be true and correct.
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FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1 MOBILIZATION

2 PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE BONDS

3 MAINTENANCE BOND (100% OF CONTRACT AMOUNT, 1-YEAR DURATION), TO BE
PROVIDED WITH FINAL PAY APPLICATION

4 TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:
GRADING AND DRAINAGE ITEMS

1 SITE ROUGH GRADING & EXCAVATION, INCLUDING HAUL OFF OF ANY EXCESS
SPOILS

2 SITE FINE GRADING
3 SWPPP AS REQUIRED BY COUNTY

4 CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, INCLUDING REMOVING AND REINSTALLING ROAD
BARRIERS, REFER TO PLANS

5 EXISTING SIGN, TO BE RELOCATED AND REPLACED WITH W11-15 SIGN
INCLUDING W16-9P, RE: CIVIL PLANS. INSTALL COMPLETE AND IN PLACE

6 EXISTING SIGN TO BE RELOCATED, RE: CIVIL PLANS. INSTALL COMPLETE AND IN
PLACE
GRADING AND DRAINAGE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:
HARDSCAPE ITEMS
1 ANOVA 6' BENCH, MODEL #: AE2680STX, INSTALL COMPLETE AND IN PLACE
2 6" THICK, 4000 P.S.I. CONCRETE SIDEWALKS WITH HAUNCHED EDGES,
REFERENCE HARDSCAPE PLANS, INSTALL COMPLETE AND IN PLACE
HARDSCAPE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:
LANDSCAPE ITEMS
1 BERMUDA GRASS - SOD

2 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE INCLUDING HAND WATERING OF SOD
3 RE-SODDING DISTURBED AREAS FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES
LANDSCAPE ITEMS SUBTOTAL.:

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS
1 SHUMARD RED OAK, 45 GAL., INSTALL PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

2 MONTEZUMA BALD CYPRESS, 30 GAL., INSTALL PER PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS
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UNIT

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

EA

SF

SF

MO

SF

EA

EA

QTY

14572

6282

43000

CONSTRUCTION OF THE HARDSCAPE AND LANDSCAPE

TO SERVE WILLIWAW DRIVE TO ADDICKS-CLODINE ROAD TRAIL

WEST KEEGANS BAYOU IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
CITY OF HOUSTON, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

JULY 23, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A. HOLLIDAY

JULY 24, 2024
3928-23001 (9.2)

1) DIVISION IIl + CONSTRUCTORS

UNIT COST

$12,000.00
$6,030.00

$6,330.00

$3,560.00

$8,520.00

$1,996.00
$3,200.00

$850.00

$955.00

$325.00

$3,231.00

$8.75

$0.80
$2,748.00

$0.80

$738.50

$445.50

Page 2 of 3

TOTAL COST

$12,000.00
$6,030.00

$6,330.00

$3,560.00

$27,920.00

$8,520.00

$1,996.00
$3,200.00

$850.00

$955.00

$325.00

$15,846.00

$9,693.00

$127,505.00

$137,198.00

$5,025.60
$5,496.00

$34,400.00

$44,921.60

$8,862.00

$6,682.50

UNIT COST

$25,000.00
$8,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$7,500.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$10.00

$0.70
$2,500.00

$0.50

$900.00

$700.00

2) DVL ENTERPRISES LLC
TOTAL COST

$25,000.00
$8,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$40,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$7,500.00

$5,000.00

$24,500.00

$15,000.00

$145,720.00

$160,720.00

$4,397.40
$5,000.00

$21,500.00

$30,897.40

$10,800.00

$10,500.00

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.



BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION
3 CATAWBA CRAPE MYRTLE, 30 GAL., INSTALL PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

4 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE INCLUDING HAND WATERING OF TREES

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

BIDDING SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOQOUS ITEMS

SUBTOTAL GRADING AND DRAINAGE ITEMS
SUBTOTAL HARDSCAPE ITEMS

SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

O:\LAND\3928\23001\072424_Williwaw Dr Addicks-Clodine Rd Trl HSLS_BT

1) DIVISION Il + CONSTRUCTORS
UNIT COST TOTAL COST
$425.00 $2,125.00

$1,560.00 $3,120.00
$20,789.50

$27,920.00
$15,846.00
$137,198.00
$44,921.60
$225,885.60

$225,885.60

$20,789.50
$246,675.10
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CONSTRUCTION OF THE HARDSCAPE AND LANDSCAPE

TO SERVE WILLIWAW DRIVE TO ADDICKS-CLODINE ROAD TRAIL
WEST KEEGANS BAYOU IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

CITY OF HOUSTON, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

JULY 23, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A. HOLLIDAY

JULY 24, 2024
3928-23001 (9.2)

2) DVL ENTERPRISES LLC

UNIT COST
$700.00

$3,000.00

TOTAL COST
$3,500.00

$6,000.00
$30,800.00

$40,000.00
$24,500.00
$160,720.00
$30,897.40
$256,117.40

$256,117.40
$30,800.00
$286,917.40

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.





