BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE HARDSCAPE AND LANDSCAPE TO SERVE WILLIWAW DRIVE TO ADDICKS-CLODINE ROAD TRAIL WEST KEEGANS BAYOU IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT CITY OF HOUSTON, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS JULY 23, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A. HOLLIDAY JULY 24, 2024

BIDDER'S NAME

TOTAL AMOUNT BID TOT

3928-23001 (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

1) DIVISION III + CONSTRUCTORS

\$225,885.60

\$246,675.10

2) DVL ENTERPRISES LLC

\$256,117.40

\$286,917.40

CALENDAR DAYS 60/90



I, Jacob H. Clark, PLA, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE HARDSCAPE AND LANDSCAPE
TO SERVE WILLIWAW DRIVE TO ADDICKS-CLODINE ROAD TRAIL
WEST KEEGANS BAYOU IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
CITY OF HOUSTON, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 23, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A. HOLLIDAY
JULY 24, 2024
3928-23001 (9.2)

				()			
				1) DIVISION III + CONSTRUCTORS		2) DVL ENTERPRISES LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MISC	ELLANEOUS ITEMS						
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE BONDS	LS	1	\$6,030.00	\$6,030.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	MAINTENANCE BOND (100% OF CONTRACT AMOUNT, 1-YEAR DURATION), TO BE PROVIDED WITH FINAL PAY APPLICATION	LS	1	\$6,330.00	\$6,330.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$3,560.00	\$3,560.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
MISC	ELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$27,920.00		\$40,000.00
GRAI	DING AND DRAINAGE ITEMS						
1	SITE ROUGH GRADING & EXCAVATION, INCLUDING HAUL OFF OF ANY EXCESS SPOILS \ensuremath{SPOILS}	LS	1	\$8,520.00	\$8,520.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	SITE FINE GRADING	LS	1	\$1,996.00	\$1,996.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	SWPPP AS REQUIRED BY COUNTY	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, INCLUDING REMOVING AND REINSTALLING ROAD BARRIERS, REFER TO PLANS	LS	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	EXISTING SIGN, TO BE RELOCATED AND REPLACED WITH W11-15 SIGN INCLUDING W16-9P, RE: CIVIL PLANS. INSTALL COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$955.00	\$955.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
6	EXISTING SIGN TO BE RELOCATED, RE: CIVIL PLANS. INSTALL COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
GRAI	DING AND DRAINAGE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$15,846.00		\$24,500.00
HARI	DSCAPE ITEMS			·			
1	ANOVA 6' BENCH, MODEL #: AE2680STX, INSTALL COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,231.00	\$9,693.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	6" THICK, 4000 P.S.I. CONCRETE SIDEWALKS WITH HAUNCHED EDGES, REFERENCE HARDSCAPE PLANS, INSTALL COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	SF	14572	\$8.75	\$127,505.00	\$10.00	\$145,720.00
HARD	SCAPE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$137,198.00		\$160,720.00
LAND	DSCAPE ITEMS						
1	BERMUDA GRASS - SOD	SF	6282	\$0.80	\$5,025.60	\$0.70	\$4,397.40
2	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE INCLUDING HAND WATERING OF SOD	MO	2	\$2,748.00	\$5,496.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
3	RE-SODDING DISTURBED AREAS FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES	SF	43000	\$0.80	\$34,400.00	\$0.50	\$21,500.00
LANDSCAPE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$44,921.60		\$30,897.40
ALTE	RNATE BID ITEMS						
1	SHUMARD RED OAK, 45 GAL., INSTALL PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	EA	12	\$738.50	\$8,862.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00
2	MONTEZUMA BALD CYPRESS, 30 GAL., INSTALL PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	EA	15	\$445.50	\$6,682.50	\$700.00	\$10,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE HARDSCAPE AND LANDSCAPE
TO SERVE WILLIWAW DRIVE TO ADDICKS-CLODINE ROAD TRAIL
WEST KEEGANS BAYOU IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
CITY OF HOUSTON, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 23, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A. HOLLIDAY
JULY 24, 2024

				1) DIVISION III + CONSTRUCTORS		2) DVL ENTERPRISES LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3 C	ATAWBA CRAPE MYRTLE, 30 GAL., INSTALL PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	EA	5	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
4 L	ANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE INCLUDING HAND WATERING OF TREES	MO	2	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$20,789.50		\$30,800.00
BIDDING SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$27,920.00		\$40,000.00
SUBTOTAL GRADING AND DRAINAGE ITEMS					\$15,846.00		\$24,500.00
SUBTOTAL HARDSCAPE ITEMS					\$137,198.00		\$160,720.00
SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE ITEMS					\$44,921.60	, v	\$30,897.40
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$225,885.60		\$256,117.40
ALTERN	NATE BID ITEMS						
TOTAL	AMOUNT BASE BID				\$225,885.60		\$256,117.40
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$20,789.50		\$30,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$246,675.10		\$286,917.40

3928-23001 (9.2)